

P
SLP(C)No. 3707-3712 OF 2002
ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3707-3712/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2000 in SA 950/93
SA 951/93, SA 952/93, SA 953/93, SA 954/93, and SA 955/93
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TMT. KUPPAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. MURUGESAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and for substitution
of deceased petitioner No.2 and with prayer for interim relief
and Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Delay condoned. I.A. for substitution allowed.
Leave granted.

The execution proceedings before the trial court shall
continue. However, till further orders the parties are
directed to maintain status quo with regard to the suit
properties.

Liberty to mention for expeditious hearing.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master