

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 13-30/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4240-4245 OF 2002

TMT. KUPPAMMAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. MURUGESAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LR's. of Deceased R.No.1 and appellant in CA No.4245/2002 and C/delay in filing substitution of R.No.1 and joint application for directions to record the memorandum of compromise with office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for Substitution are allowed.

Leave to compromise granted.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.13-30

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO4240-4245 OF 2002

TMT. KUPPAMMAL & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A. MURUGESAN & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed. Let

the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.1

in all the appeals and appellant in Civil Appeal No.4245 of

2002 be brought on record. All the legal representatives

are represented before us. None of the parties is a minor.

We have perused both the Memorandums of Compromise

relating to all the appeals pending before this Court.

These are signed by the parties concerned. Counsel for the

appellant states that he will sign the Memorandums of

Compromise. Leave to compromise granted.

-2-

Let a decree be drawn in terms of the Memorandums

of Compromise which shall form part of this Order.

These appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI ;

APRIL 28, 2006